They are easily worked and produce dependable 

crop yields with ordinary management practices to maintain productivity - both soil fertility and soil 

structure.  They are adapted to a wide variety of crops and suited for intensive cropping. 

Use value:  nine hundred eighty-five dollars ($985); 

(B)  Grade #2.  These soils are less desirable in one (1) or more respects than Grade #1 and require 

careful soil management, including some conservation practices on upland to prevent deterioration.  This 

grade has a wide range of soils and minimum slopes (mostly zero to five percent (0-5%)) that result in

[...]

Gentle slope (two to seven percent (2-7%)); 

2.  Moderate susceptibility to erosion; 

3.  Occasional damaging overflow (once in three to five (3-5) years) of Grades #1 and #2 

bottomland; and 

4.  Some bottomland soils have slow permeability, poor drainage, or both. 

Use value:  six hundred fifteen dollars ($615); 

(D)  Grade #4.  Soils have moderate limitations to cropping that generally require good 

conservation practices.  Crop rotation normally includes some small grain (for example, wheat or oats), 

hay, or both.  Soils have moderately rolling slopes and show evidence of serious erosion.

[...]

Grade #1 bottomland subject to frequent damaging flooding (more often than once in two 

(2)  years), or Grades #2 and #3 bottomland subject to occasional damaging flooding (once 

every three to five (3-5) years); 

3.  Poor drainage in some cases; and 

4.  Shallow soils, possibly with claypan or hardpan. 

Use value:  three hundred eighty-five dollars ($385); 

(E)  Grade #5.  Soils are not suited to continuous cultivation.  Crop rotations contain increasing 

proportions of small grain (for example, wheat or oats), hay, or both.  Upland soils have moderate to 

steep slopes and require conservation practices.

[...]

Moderate to steep slopes (eight to twenty percent (8-20%)); 

2.  Grades #2 and #3 bottomland subject to frequent damaging flooding (more than once in 

two (2) years) and Grade #4 bottomland subject to occasional damaging flooding; and 

3.  Serious drainage problems for some soils. 

Use value:  one hundred ninety-five dollars ($195); 

(F)  Grade #6.  Soils are generally unsuited for cultivation and are limited largely to pasture and 

sparse woodland.  Limitations -- 

1.  Moderate to steep slopes (eight to twenty percent (8-20%)); 

2.  Severe erosion hazards present;